BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for staff-assisted rate case in Polk County by Pinecrest Utilities, LLC

DOCKET NO. 150224-WU

FILED: October 26, 2015

NOTICE OF INTERVENTION

Pursuant to Section 350.0611, Florida Statutes, the Citizens of the State of Florida, by and through J.R. Kelly, Public Counsel, serve their Notice of Intervention in this docket.

Respectfully submitted,

J. R. Kelly Public Counsel

Danielle M. Roth
Associate Public Counsel

Office of Public Counsel c/o The Florida Legislature 111 West Madison Street Room 812 Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400

Attorney for the Citizens of the State of Florida

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Citizens' Notice of Intervention has been furnished by electronic mail to the following parties on this 26th day of October, 2015.

John Villafrate
Florida Public Service Commission
Betty Easley Conference Center
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd., Room 110
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
jvillafr@psc.state.fl.us

Mr. Michael A. Smallridge Pinecrest Utilities, LLC 3336 Grand Blvd., Suite 102 Holiday, FL 34690-2249 utilitymessage@yahoo.com

Danielle M. Roth
Associate Public Counsel